During the preparation of the consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31,
2007, the Company identified that it had used an incorrect tax rate in the determination of current
and future income taxes related to its Portuguese operations.  The preferential tax rate applicable to
enterprises operating in lesser developed inland regions of Portugal is applicable to a de minimus
amount of income over a three year period, whereas the Company had applied this rate to all
income earned in the region and to all future income tax balances arising from temporary
differences related to net assets and operations in the region.  The result was that the Company
was found to be applying an effective tax rate which was 5% lower than required, in absolute
terms.  The effect of the restatement is primarily the result of restating the purchase price allocation
on the acquisition of EuroZinc Mining Corporation in October 2006 as well as using the correct
Portuguese tax rate on current and future income taxes from the date of acquisition.  A summary of
the impact of the change in tax rates on information previously reported by the Company is set out
below:

Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

Consolidated Balance Sheet as at December 31, 2006
Total assets  2,829,600$   50,528$   2,880,128$
Total liabilities  699,832   51,929   751,761
Shareholders' equity 2,129,768$   (1,401)$   2,128,367$

Consolidated Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2007
Total assets  2,863,143$   52,124$   2,915,267$
Total liabilities  642,685   55,153   697,838
Shareholders' equity 2,220,458$   (3,029)$   2,217,429$

Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

For the three months ended March 31, 2007
Consolidated Statements of Operations

Earnings before income taxes 71,385$   1,263$   72,648$
Current income taxes  (14,021)   (2,679)   (16,700)
Future income taxes  (3,656)   (212)   (3,868)
Net earnings for the year 53,708$   (1,628)$   52,080$

Basic earnings per share 0.19$   (0.01)$   0.18$
Diluted earnings per share 0.19$   (0.01)$   0.18$

Overview

Lundin Mining is a Canadian based international mining company that owns and operates the
Zinkgruvan zinc/lead/silver mine in Sweden, the Galmoy zinc/lead mine in Ireland, and the Neves-
Corvo copper/zinc mine in Portugal.  Additionally, the Company owns the Storliden copper/zinc mine
in Sweden, which is operated by Boliden AB, as well as the Aljustrel zinc/lead/silver mine in
Portugal, which is in the development stage and scheduled to begin production in September 2007.

[…]

and future income taxes related to its Portuguese operations.  The preferential tax rate applicable to
enterprises operating in lesser developed inland regions of Portugal is applicable to a de minimus
amount of income over a three year period, whereas the Company had applied this rate to all
income earned in the region and to all future income tax balances arising from temporary
differences related to net assets and operations in the region.  The result was that the Company
was found to be applying an effective tax rate which was 5% lower than required, in absolute
terms.

These interim financial statements have been restated to give effect to the correction of the income
tax rate used for the Portuguese operations.  The significant changes to the financial statements
result from amendments to the purchase price allocation on the acquisition of EuroZinc Mining
Corporation in October 2006 as well as a correction of the Portuguese income tax rate applied to
current and future income taxes since the acquisition.  The impact of the change in tax rate on the
amounts previously reported is as follows:

Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

Consolidated Balance Sheet as at December 31, 2006
Total assets  2,829,600$   50,528$   2,880,128$
Total liabilities  699,832   51,929   751,761
Shareholders' equity 2,129,768$   (1,401)$   2,128,367$

Consolidated Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2007
Total assets  2,863,143$   52,124$   2,915,267$
Total liabilities  642,685   55,153   697,838
Shareholders' equity 2,220,458$   (3,029)$   2,217,429$

34

Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

For the three months ended March 31, 2007
Consolidated Statements of Operations

Earnings before income taxes 71,385$   1,263$   72,648$
Current income taxes  (14,021)   (2,679)   (16,700)
Future income taxes  (3,656)   (212)   (3,868)
Net earnings for the year 53,708$   (1,628)$   52,080$

Basic earnings per share 0.19$   (0.01)$   0.18$
Diluted earnings per share 0.19$   (0.01)$   0.18$

35